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	 NATIONAL

 AGRICULTURAL

 STATISTICS

 SERVICE

	
	 
	South Dakota Field Office

P.O. Box 5068

Sioux Falls,  SD  57117-5068

Phone: 605-330-4235 

Fax: 1-800-922-2098 

Email: nass-sd@nass.usda.gov

	Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary.
	The Department of Agriculture publishes estimates of dry edible production in the Crop Production Annual Summary.

Response to this survey is voluntary and not required by law.  However, your cooperation is very important to the accuracy of these estimates.  Individual reports are kept confidential.  Please mail your report promptly in the enclosed envelope.


	INSTRUCTIONS

	Report only for the operation listed above.  Include acres harvested and remaining to be harvested.  

Production should be from all acres harvested or intended for harvest.  Only report price if the crop has been sold.


	Dry edible beans grown on this farm in 2008

	CLASSES
	ACRES

PLANTED
	ACRES

HARVESTED
	PRODUCTION IN 2008

(Clean Basis)
	PRICE RECEIVED

	
	
	
	TOTAL
	YIELD PER 

HARVESTED

ACRE
	

	Pinto
	Acres
	Acres
	Hundredweight
	Dollars

	
	101
	102
	103
	     
	104

	Navy
	201
	202
	203
	     
	204

	Small Garbanzo Beans

(Chickpeas that pass through a 20/64 inch round hole screen.)
	701
	702
	703
	     
	704

	Large Garbanzo Beans

(Chickpeas larger than a 20/64 inch round hole screen.)
	731
	732
	733
	     
	734

	Great Northern
	301
	302
	303
	     
	304

	Dark Red Kidney
	401
	402
	403
	     
	404

	Light Red Kidney
	501
	502
	503
	     
	504

	Black Turtle
	601
	602
	603
	     
	604

	Other (specify:
	____)
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	Total, All Classes
	191
	192
	193
	     
	194


	

	Comments on weather-related or other reasons for low or high yields or abandonment during 2008 will be helpful:

	__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

	__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

	__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________


	Respondent Name:  








	Phone:  (

)






	 9910          MM        DD        YY
 Date:        __ __    __ __    __ __

	

	Response
	Respondent
	Mode
	Enum.
	Eval.
	
	Office Use for POID

	1-Comp

2-R

3-Inac

4-Office Hold

5-R – Est

6-Inac – Est

7-Off Hold – Est

8-Known Zero
	9901
	1-Op/Mgr

2-Sp

3-Acct/Bkpr

4-Partner

9-Oth


	9902
	1-Mail

2-Tel

3-Face-to-Face

4-CATI

5-Web

6-e-mail

7-Fax

8-CAPI

19-Other
	9903
	098
	100
	
	 789

       __  __  __  -  __  __  __  -  __  __  __

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Optional Use

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	407
	408

	S/E Name
	
	
	
	

	According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.  The time to complete this information collection is estimated to average 15 minutes per response.



